Texas A&M International University
Financial Aid Fair
2003 - Survey Results

How did you hear about the Financial Aid Fair '03?

Postings

Frequency |Percent |Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent

Postings 40 7.0 7.0 7.0
Valid 530 93.0 93.0 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0

Laredo Morning Times

Frequency |Percent |Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent

Laredo Morning Times 19 3.3 3.3 3.3
Valid 551 96.7 96.7 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0
Postcard/Letter

Frequency |Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

Postcard/letter 72 12.6 12.6 12.6
Valid 498 87.4 87.4 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0
TV

Frequency |Percent Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent

TV 30 5.3 5.3 5.3
Valid 540 94.7 94.7 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0

Financial Aid Office
Frequency |Percent |Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent

Valid |Financial Aid Office 18 3.2 3.2 3.2



552 96.8 96.8 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0
Counselor
Frequency |Percent Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent
Counselor 541 94.9 94.9 94.9
Valid 29 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0

Would you recommend the Financial Aid Fair to another student?

Frequency |Percent Valid Percent |Cumulative Percent

Yes 560 98.2 98.2 98.2
~ No 9 1.6 1.6 99.8
Valid
1 .2 2 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0

Was the financial aid presentation satisfactory in answering your questions about the various forms of
financial aid (grants, scholarships, loans) available to students?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 554 97.2 97.2 97.2
No 9 1.6 1.6 98.8
Valid
7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0

Are you aware that the Financial Aid Office staff is available to assist you in completing and submitting
your financial aid application (FAFSA)?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 547 96.0 96.0 96.0
No 13 2.3 2.3 98.2
Valid
10 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 570 100.0 100.0
Your rating of the presentation(s):
Frequency |Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Excellent 380 66.7 67.1 67.1
Valid
Very Good 162 28.4 28.6 95.8
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Your rating of the refreshments:

Frequency |Percent Valid Percent

343
103
39
8
27
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50
570
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91.2
8.8
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Your rating of the door prizes:

Frequency Percent |Valid Percent
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